

COMPTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the Personnel Commission

Call and Special Meeting of the Personnel Commission

June 28, 2010, 4:30 p.m.

Office of the Personnel Commission – Testing Room 500 S. Santa Fe Avenue Compton, California 90221

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, for those requiring special assistance to access the Commission meeting room, to access written documents being discussed at the Commission meeting, or to otherwise participate at Commission meetings, please contact the Personnel Commission's Administrative Secretary to the Director, Terri Stallings at 310-604-6534 for assistance. Notification of at least 48 hours before the meeting will enable the Commission to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the Commission meeting and to provide any required accommodations, auxiliary aids or services.

Documents provided to a majority of the Personnel Commission regarding an open session item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection in the Personnel Commission office located at **500 S. Santa Fe Avenue, Compton, CA 90221** during normal business hours of Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. In addition, such writings and documents may be posted on the Personnel Commission's website at www.compton.k12.ca.us.

A. OPEN SESSION

1. Call to Order at 4:30 p.m.

2.	2. Roll Call								
		Mr. Martin Chavez, Chairperson	Present						
		Ms. Tara Bonner, Vice Chairperson	Present						
		Ms. Bonita Bradshaw, Member	Present						
		Mrs. Jeanne Batey, Secretary	Present						
3.	Ple	edge of Allegiance							

1. ACTION

	<i>a</i> .	Approval of Maintenance positions as a result of restructuring.			
	Moved:		Seconded:		
	Ayes:		Nays:	Abstention:	
	_				
II	ADJOURN	MENT @			